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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound copy
and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ
of Certiorari in Philip E. Berger, et al. v. North
Carolina State Conference of the NAACP, et al., was
sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court,
and 3 copies via Next Day and e-mail service to the
following parties listed below, this 19th day of August,
2021:

Irving Joyner
P.O. Box 374
Cary, NC 27512
(919) 319-8353
1joyner@nccu.edu

Penda D. Hair

Forward Justice

P.O. Box 42521
Washington, DC 20015
(984) 260-8176
phair@forwardjustice.org

Caitlin A. Swain
Kathleen E. Roblez
Forward Justice

400 W. Main St., Ste. 203
Durham, NC 27701

(919) 323-3889
cswain@forwardjustice.org

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive Franklin Square
(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 ' 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E
www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



James W. Cooper

Jeremy C. Karpatkin

Andrew T. Tutt

Stephen K. Wirth

Jacob Zionce

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP
601 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 942-5000
James.cooper@arnoldporter.com

dohn C. Ulin

TroyGould

1801 Century Park East
Suite 1600

Los Angeles, CA 90067
(310) 553-4441
julin@troygould.com

Counsel for North Carolina State Conference of the
NAACP, Chapel Hill-Carrboro NAACP, Greensboro
NAACP, High Point NAACP, Moore County NAACP,
Stokes County Branch of the NAACP, Winston
Salem-Forsyth County NAACP



Joshua H. Stein

Attorney General

Ryan Y. Park

Solicitor General

James W. Doggett

Deputy Solicitor General

Paul M. Cox

Special Deputy Attorney General
North Carolina Department of Justice
P.O. Box 629

Raleigh, NC 27602

(919) 716-6400

rpark@ncdoj.gov

Counsel for Damon Circosta, Stella Anderson,
Jefferson Carmon III, Stacy Eggers IV,
Wyatt T. Tucker, Sr.

David H. Thompson
Counsel of Record
Peter A. Patterson
Nicole J. Moss
Nicholas A. Varone
Cooper & Kirk, PLLC
1523 New Hampshire
Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 220-9600
dthompson@cooperkirk.com

Counsel for Petitioners



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on August 19, 2021.

|
é/?f’ 1L Ly
Emily Mullins
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249
(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: dféﬁw /%, 03/

N

Notary Public

[seal]

JOHN D. GALLAGHER
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission EXpires
“ehruary 14, 2023




